DOOGAN James Louis **

Born: c 1858 Victoria, Aus
Died: 25 Dec 1911 (53) Greymouth, NZ
Buried: Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

Father: Hugh Doogan 1829 - 1880
Mother: Alice Welch 1828 - 1922
Married: 29 Oct 1884 Ahaura, NZ
KENNEDY Annie *

Born: c 1864

Died: 1 Jan 1943 (79) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Father: John Kennedy 1835 - 1908
Mother: Mary Harty 1840 - 1924
Children:

Doogan Mary Agnes

Born: 3 Nov 1886 Greymouth, NZ
Died: 30 Apr 1905 (19) Tai Tapu, Selwyn, NZ
Buried: Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

Doogan Alice

Born: 17 May 1888 Greymouth, NZ
Died: 18 Aug 1921 (33) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 4 Mar 1919

Leydon Joseph Leo

Born: 15 Jan 1885

Died: 22 Jul 1962 (77)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (2"%) 1 Nov 1923

Nugent Mary Elizabeth
Born: 28 Feb 1890

Died: 13 Jun 1974 (84)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
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Doogan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Doogan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Doogan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Doogan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McGreevy

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Annie Cecilia
6 Aug 1889 Greymouth, NZ
25 Mar 1973 (84) Lower Hutt, NZ
Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Charlotte
6 Mar 1891 Greymouth, NZ
11 Jan 1977 (86) Wellington, NZ
Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Hugh Francis
2 Sep 1896 Greymouth, NZ
15 Mar 1900 (4) Greymouth, NZ
Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

James Louis (Jnr)
10 Jan 1900 Greymouth, NZ
16 Apr 1974 (74) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

WW?2, Ballots
20 Sep 1937
Thelma Cecelia
16 Jan 1905 Waipawa, NZ
3 Dec 1997 (92) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

* Occupation, Hotelier

* Club Hotel, Greymouth, 3 Dec 1912, transfer licence, 3 Dec 1913

* Railway Hotel, Otaki, 6 Jun 1914, transfer licence, 3 Sep 1915

* Clyde Quay Hotel, 6 Dec 1915

* Grand Hotel, Levin, 2 Dec 1916, transfer licence, 9 Mar 1920

* Central Hotel, Lower Hutt, 19227?

**x  Accidentally drowned
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Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1911
1914
1919

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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James

Greymouth
Greymouth
Greymouth
Greymouth
Greymouth

Grand Hotel

Joseph

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Christchurch

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Annie Cecilia

Otaki

Grand Hotel, L

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Waikanae Beach
Waikanae Beach
Waikanae Beach

Wellington
Wellington

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Audit Inspector
Civil Servant
Audit Inspector

Auditor
Inspector
Retired

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Annie

Greymouth
Greymouth
Greymouth
Greymouth
Otaki

Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Alice
Greymouth
Otaki

Grand Hotel Levin

Mary
ChCh
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



Charlotte

1919 Grand Hotel, L  Spinster
1928 Wellington Spinster
1935 Wellington Spinster
1938 Wellington Spinster
1946 Lower Hutt Spinster
1949 Lower Hutt Spinster
1954 Waikanae Beach Spinster
1957 Waikanae Beach Spinster
1963 Waikanae Beach Spinster
1969 Wellington Spinster
1972 Wellington Spinster

James (Jnr) Thelma
1928 Wellington Clerk Wellington Spinster
1935 Wellington Spinster
1938 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1946 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1949 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1954 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1957 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1963 Waikanae Beach Accountant Waikanae B Married
1969
1972 9 Churchill St Retired Levin Married
1978 58 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
1981 58 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
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