DOOGAN James Louis **

Born: c 1858 Victoria, Aus Died: 25 Dec 1911 (53) Greymouth, NZ

Buried: Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

Father: Hugh Doogan 1829 – 1880 Mother: Alice Welch 1828 - 1922

Married: 29 Oct 1884 Ahaura, NZ

KENNEDY Annie *

Born: c 1864

Died: 1 Jan 1943 (79) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Father: John Kennedy 1835 – 1908 Mother: Mary Harty 1840 - 1924

Children:

Doogan Mary Agnes

Born: 3 Nov 1886 Greymouth, NZ

Died: 30 Apr 1905 (19) Tai Tapu, Selwyn, NZ

Buried: Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

Doogan Alice

Born: 17 May 1888 Greymouth, NZ Died: 18 Aug 1921 (33) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 4 Mar 1919

Leydon Joseph Leo

Born: 15 Jan 1885 Died: 22 Jul 1962 (77)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

WW1, reserves

Married: (2nd) 1 Nov 1923

Nugent Mary Elizabeth

Born: 28 Feb 1890 Died: 13 Jun 1974 (84)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

D19

Doogan Annie Cecilia

Born: 6 Aug 1889 Greymouth, NZ Died: 25 Mar 1973 (84) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Doogan Charlotte

Born: 6 Mar 1891 Greymouth, NZ Died: 11 Jan 1977 (86) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Doogan Hugh Francis

Born: 2 Sep 1896 Greymouth, NZ Died: 15 Mar 1900 (4) Greymouth, NZ

Buried: Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

Doogan James Louis (Jnr)

Born: 10 Jan 1900 Greymouth, NZ

Died: 16 Apr 1974 (74) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

WW2, Ballots

Married: 20 Sep 1937

McGreevy Thelma Cecelia

Born: 16 Jan 1905 Waipawa, NZ Died: 3 Dec 1997 (92) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

- Occupation, Hotelier
- * Club Hotel, Greymouth, 3 Dec 1912, transfer licence, 3 Dec 1913
- * Railway Hotel, Otaki, 6 Jun 1914, transfer licence, 3 Sep 1915
- * Clyde Quay Hotel, 6 Dec 1915
- * Grand Hotel, Levin, 2 Dec 1916, transfer licence, 9 Mar 1920
- * Central Hotel, Lower Hutt, 1922?
- ** Accidentally drowned

D19 2

Electoral Rolls:

	James			Annie	
1890 1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Greymouth Greymouth Greymouth Greymouth Greymouth Greymouth	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk		Greymouth Greymouth Greymouth Otaki Levin Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1911 1914 1919	Joseph Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Clerk	Grand Hote	Alice Greymouth Otaki I Levin	Spinster Spinster Spinster
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Christchurch Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Audit Inspectivil Serval Audit Inspectivit Auditor Inspector Retired	nt	Mary ChCh Lower Hutt	Married Married Married Married Widow
1972 1914 1919 1928	Annie Cecilia Otaki Grand Hotel, L Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster		Lower Hutt	Widow
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Waikanae Beach Waikanae Beach Waikanae Beach Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster			

D19

	Charlotte		
1919	Grand Hotel, L	Spinster	
1928	Wellington	Spinster	
1935	Wellington	Spinster	
1938	Wellington	Spinster	
1946	Lower Hutt	Spinster	
1949	Lower Hutt	Spinster	
1954	Waikanae Beach	Spinster	
1957	Waikanae Beach	Spinster	
1963	Waikanae Beach	Spinster	
1969	Wellington	Spinster	
1972	Wellington	Spinster	
	James (Jnr)		Thelma
1928	James (Jnr) Wellington	Clerk	Thelma Wellington Spinster
1928 1935		Clerk	Wellington Spinster Wellington Spinster
		Clerk Accountant	Wellington Spinster
1935	Wellington		Wellington Spinster Wellington Spinster
1935 1938	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant	Wellington Spinster Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married
1935 1938 1946	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant Accountant	Wellington Spinster Wellington Spinster Wellington Married Wellington Married
1935 1938 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant Accountant Accountant	Wellington Spinster Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Wellington Spinster Wellington Spinster Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Wellington Spinster Wellington Spinster Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Wellington Spinster Wellington Spinster Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Waikanae Beach	Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Wellington Spinster Wellington Spinster Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Waikanae B Married

D19 4